
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

70 

39 

177 

22 

194 

66* 

157* 

42 

112 

53 

21 

41 

181 

108 

133 

0 

56 

48 

4 

77 

188 

71 

51 

67 

169 

75 

99 

18 

92 

100 

01 

111 

34 

3 

178 

74 

13 

63 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Elivan Goulart 

Danny Steyn 

Travis Wiley 

Jeremy Fletcher 

Nate Cicero 

Charles Mactutus 

Tyler Gonzalez 

Preston Pardus 

Noah Harmon 

Trace Hance 

Maximilian Opalski 

Mathias Pamirez 

Thomas Annunziata 

Jordan Rick Segrini 

Boris Said Jr 

Sean Noonan 

Todd Buras 

Frankie Barroso 

Rob Hines 

William Lambros 

Nick Leverone 

Greg Sorg 

Will Robinson 

Ben Maier 

Drake Kemper 

Steven Clemons Jr 

Max Schweid 

Joseph Tobin 

Jesse Singer 

Dexter Czuba 

Cliff Brown 

Aaron Parkinson 

Thomas Paolino 

Ken Savage 

Theodore Cahall 

Rob Bailey 

Alfredo Zedan 

John Hotz 

Mem_# 

700 

376487 

615414 

685305 

680534 

545121 

524118 

449867 

674867 

410052 

656598 

506364 

661390 

658195 

646822 

687917 

264358 

626541 

219365 

696135 

200602 

650418 

673269 

666184 

449886 

648779 

679837 

381632 

483245 

469621 

356011 

638109 

497915 

673074 

386084 

484488 

638796 

445857 

Reg 

NER 

FLA 

LnSt 

CFR 

CHI 

SCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Colo 

CFR 

NNJ 

FLA 

CSCC 

NYR 

CFR 

FLA 

WDC 

NYR 

NER 

CHI 

Atl 

WDC 

Tex 

Atl 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

NER 

Atl 

FLA 

NNJ 

CFR 

WDC 

CFR 

FLA 

WDC 

Hometown 

Shelton CT 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Austin TX 

St. Cloud FL 

Pound Ridge NY 

Little Mountain SC 

St. Cloud FL 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Orlando FL 

Naples FL 

Conifer  CO 

Bradenton FL 

Colts Neck NJ 

Boca Raton FL 

Escondido CA 

Newburgh NY 

Melbourne FL 

Miami Springs FL 

Arlington VA 

Northport NY 

Mendon MA 

Oak Park IL 

Wilson WY 

Chester MD 

Austin TX 

Greenville SC 

Boca Raton FL 

Hilton Head Island SC 

Miami FL 

Hollis NH 

Hoschton GA 

Boca Raton FL 

Colts Neck NJ 

Hernando FL 

Christiansburg VA 

Jacksonville FL 

Miami FL 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Make-Model 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata  

2001 Mazda Miata 

2021 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata  

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

Best Tm 

2:34.392 

2:34.348 

2:34.886 

2:35.038 

2:34.956 

2:34.356 

2:34.341 

2:34.323 

2:34.938 

2:34.595 

2:35.420 

2:35.510 

2:35.032 

2:35.387 

2:35.509 

2:35.173 

2:36.094 

2:35.891 

2:35.945 

2:35.835 

2:36.021 

2:36.119 

2:36.765 

2:37.127 

2:36.508 

2:36.806 

2:36.947 

2:37.966 

2:38.114 

2:37.667 

2:37.466 

2:38.430 

2:38.624 

2:38.338 

2:38.756 

2:38.662 

2:38.122 

2:37.462 

Gap 

8.135 

11.061 

0.306 

0.093 

0.663 

0.534 

0.386 

0.236 

4.836 

0.134 

2.880 

5.475 

3.785 

0.591 

0.534 

0.651 

0.483 

6.304 

0.235 

1.691 

0.150 

7.537 

0.252 

1.010 

0.985 

0.094 

6.670 

11.700 

0.229 

3.528 

0.751 

0.612 

1.040 

2.930 

0.950 

0.292 

0.120 

Sponsor 

KRUGSPEED, SCDA1.com, KESSLER Engineering, SCDA Driver Development 

ROSSINI ENGINES - OPM AUTOSPORTS - G-LOC BRAKES 

X-factor Racing, Hoosier, G-Loc 

The Holster Store 

OPM AUTOSPORTS G-loc brakes Hoosier Tires 

Superior Coating Systems 

Danus Utilities/ East Street Racing/ 5x Racing/ PR/ G-LOC Brakes 

Quest Racing 

Opal Enterprises Inc 

SCDA 

IAG Aero Group 

TechSport / G-LOC Brakes / East Street Racing / Hoosier 

Skip Barber Racing School/ Precimet 

Flatout Motorsports, Inc. 

HeritageJDM 

Atlanta Spedwerks 

3P Logistix and Acosta Marine 

MonroneyLabels.com Ace Hardware Hilton Head OrthoIndy John McMahon Rossini G-LOC 

Autotechnik 

US Marines, Dixie Ammo, G2 Research, US Mechanical, Talley Land developmenth 

Xtreme Action Park 

Cahall Racing 

Bailey Truck & Trailer 

Instant Signs, Pineda Covalin, 3P-Logistix 

Hotztuff Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

See Page 3 & 4 for Announcements 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

7 

03 

88 

140 

121* 

14 

109 

85 

49 

17 

176 

55 

119 

122 

171 

125 

90 

117 

87 

54 

09 

84 

11 

61 

127 

163 

2* 

38 

95 

94 

15 

97 

1* 

174* 

86* 

9 

118 

107 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Jason Fichter 

Chase McIntyre 

Michael LaMaina 

Jose Garcia 

Roger Burdette 

Amy Mills 

Chris Clarke 

Leland Werner 

Tom Ghan 

Whitfield Gregg 

Laurin Braillier 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Mike Ryan 

Jillian Fichter 

Paul Bocuse 

Connor Thomas 

Steve Sturm 

Mia LeRoux 

Brad Childs 

Michael Cohen 

Stephen Hoch 

Dan Harding 

Faith Parkinson 

Richard Yura 

Jared Odrick 

Mitchell Maulfair 

Jim Drago 

Edward Zemeck 

Jonathan Neudorf 

Rob Trollinger 

Brett Kowalski 

Tyler Quance 

Nicholas Bruni 

Rowan Gill 

Axel Cabrera 

Spencer Lofton 

Humberto Porrata 

Zack Barfield 

Mem_# 

464585 

645171 

384683 

648842 

414390 

360169 

649452 

517504 

445988 

360035 

654818 

519110 

664663 

466270 

687856 

652671 

384453 

640010 

515067 

452581 

456927 

338744 

638110 

449854 

676220 

434753 

333432 

607111 

674099 

476572 

631265 

527160 

421116 

665090 

613452 

687896 

646056 

635577 

Reg 

FLA 

NEO 

SJR 

GPR 

Bucc 

Nwst 

CFR 

CHI 

SJR 

NYR 

NCR 

CHI 

CILL 

FLA 

CFR 

Colo 

WDC 

NER 

STC 

WDC 

Milw 

NEO 

FLA 

WDC 

SUS 

CFR 

MIDS 

MHR 

AZ 

CCR 

PnAm 

Hous 

WDC 

NER 

CFR 

MIDS 

FLA 

FLA 

Hometown 

Jupiter  FL 

Akron OH 

Oaklyn NJ 

Carolina PR 

Guyton GA 

Manson WA 

Fort Myers FL 

Fox River Grove IL 

Elkins Park PA 

Bellevue WA 

Clemmons NC 

Deerfield IL 

Frankfort IL 

Jupiter  FL 

Orlando FL 

Loveland CO 

Mc Lean VA 

Ocala FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Owings Mills MD 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Dover OH 

Boca Raton FL 

Fairfax VA 

Lebanon PA 

Winter Park FL 

Memphis TN 

Schenectady NY 

Scottsdale AZ 

Asheville NC 

Las Cruces NM 

Cypress TX 

Arlington VA 

Fairfield CT 

Windermere FL 

Henderson TN 

N Palm Bch FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Make-Model 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MIata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2021 Mazda MX5  

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata  

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

8 

7 

7 

14 

14 

14 

6 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

2:38.320 

2:37.503 

2:37.470 

2:38.439 

2:38.543 

2:38.457 

2:39.057 

2:38.828 

2:39.596 

2:39.443 

2:38.530 

2:40.458 

2:38.500 

2:40.225 

2:39.633 

2:41.175 

2:41.194 

2:40.909 

2:40.265 

2:41.700 

2:41.130 

2:44.800 

2:44.275 

2:43.421 

2:43.205 

2:44.789 

2:34.960 

2:46.254 

2:34.636 

2:42.206 

2:34.419 

2:36.419 

2:35.088 

2:34.969 

2:33.954 

2:37.348 

2:40.812 

2:35.571 

Gap 

1.326 

0.454 

0.776 

1.828 

0.836 

2.755 

0.137 

3.735 

3.820 

1.048 

0.966 

14.261 

0.164 

0.589 

8.463 

5.713 

0.227 

0.087 

0.663 

5.728 

0.760 

1:52.706 

4.934 

0.976 

6.663 

13.144 

1 Lap 

42.345 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

33.237 

0.009 

0.456 

0.249 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Kryderacing 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc. 

Podium Logistics, East Street Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Clarke Construction Group 

advanced autosports 

Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs 

Flatout Motorsports 

Turn 7 Motorsports/ Jupiter Auto Body 

RoofWorx, Planet Miata 

Meathead/OPM 

DudeBro Racing 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Advanced Autosports 

hardings park cycle canton oh 

Yura Motorsports/Windsor Customs 

Windsor Customs & G-Lock Brakes. And Threshold Racing 

CINCO DE MAYHEM RACING 

East Street Racing, G-Loc Brakes 

Neuterra / X-Factor Racing / G-Loc 

Banzai Racing and Rossini Racing 

Nick Bruni Racing/East Street Racing 

Layne's Chicken Fingers / G-LOC Brakes 

Eight Six Race Engineering 

Lofton Chevrolet/No Xcuse Fitness 

Palmetto Construction, Panic Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps
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Pos 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS  

DNS 

DQ 

PIC 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

No. 

43 

24 

12 

29 

5 

78 

154 

156 

8 

47 

58* 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM

SM 

SM 

Name 

Stuart Mcaleer 

Alex Acosta 

Marcos Vento 

Skyler Cottrell 

Dean Lambros 

Julian DaCosta 

Scott Carlisle 

Zachary Hollingshead 

Anthony Geraci  
 
John Raudat  
Matt Fassnacht 

Mem_# 

524329 

442396 

511676 

386547 

697179 

681871 

527125 

358262 

443372 

460476 

418789 

Reg 

NYR 

CFR 

GPR 

Atl 

NYR 

CFR 

Atl 

FLA 

NYR 

CFR 

NNJ 

Hometown 

Monticello NY 

Southwest Ranches FL 

San Juan PR 

Atlanta GA 

Northport NY 

Myakka City  FL 

Atlanta GA 

Lake City FL. 

Glen Head NY 

  

Chester CT 

Madison NJ 

Make-Model 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

   

1997 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

4 

2 

2 

1 

14 

Best Tm 

2:36.049 

2:46.558 

3:00.930 

3:15.659 

2:36.272 

Gap 

20.930 

2 Laps 

35.934 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

0.192 

0.532 

Sponsor 

Planet Miata 

ESR/AAR 

Valvoline Motor Oils, East Street Racing/Kokomo/Aficionados PR 

Sentry Body and Paint,OPM Autosports 

Skip Barber Racing School/ Precimet 

River Club Car Wash, SpeedKing Signs, Panic Motorsports 

NY Life 

Hollingshead Racing 

KRUGSPEED 

Rocket Retirement 

First Principles Racing/X-Factor 

Sorted on Laps

Car 2, 66 & 157 penalized 5 PIC for gaining position prior to the Green Flag (GCR 7.2.F.) CSOM 

Car 1 penalized LIC for Failure to allow racing room (GCR 6.11.1.A.B. & D.) CSOM 

Car 86 penalized to LIC for failure to allow racing room (GCR 6.11.1.A.) CSOM 

Car 58 DQd for failure to allow racing room, avoidable contact (GCR 6.11.1.A.B. & D.) CSOM 

Car 174 penalized to LIC for unmarked tires (Supps IV. C.) SOM 

Car 121 Penalized to P43 failure to provide racing room (GCR 6.11.1.A.B.& D.) CSOM 
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Pos PIC No. Class Name Mem_# Reg Hometown Make-Model Laps Best Tm Gap Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (2:33.954) for SM by Axel Cabrera 
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